

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11025 OF 2013

M/S BHAGWAN RAM TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, FARIDABAD

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Vinay Garg, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the appellant does not wish to pursue this appeal. Accordingly, the Appeal stands dismissed as not pressed.

..... J.  
(HRISHIKESH ROY)

New Delhi;  
January 04, 2021.

ITEM NO.4

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2183/2012

KAMAL GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF C.A. APPEAL ONLY TO BE LISTED IN  
C.A. 11025 OF 2013)

WITH

C.A. No. 11025/2013 (IV)

IA No. 79654/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 04-01-2021 This appeal (CA 11025/2013) was called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 11025/2013:

The Appeal stands dismissed as not pressed in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)